Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), the proceeds whereof to he used by 
the Commissioner of Public Charities for the purpose of replenishing the account 
"Donations to Spanish War Veterans," all obligations contracted for hereunder to be 
incurred on or before December 31, 1917. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November 13, 1917.

[...]

ice, telephone service and such supplies and equipment as may be deemed necessary 
by the military authorities for the proper protection of the water supply system of 
the City of New York, without the formality of advertising for competitive bids 
for such services and equipment, in an amount not to exceed one hundred and sixty-
seven thousand dollars ($167,000), to be apportioned as follows: 
For electric and other forms of lighting 	  $130,000 00 
For telephone installation  	30.000 00 

7,000 00 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, November 13, 1917. 

For gratings at culverts and similar structures

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater 

8387 New York Charter, the Commissioner of Public Charities be and he is hereby 
authorized and empowered to purchase dry goods, in the open market without public 
letting, to an amount not to exceed eighteen thousand five hundred dollars ($18,500). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November 13, 1917. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor November 27, 1917, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of The Greater New .York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Parks, Brooklyn, for the purpose of 
meeting estimated deficiencies in certain accounts. All obligations contracted for 
hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1917. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November 13, 1917.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of six thousand five hundred and fifty dollars ($6,550), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the hoard of Trustees a Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for 

• 

8380 	 THE CITY RECORD. 	 SATURDAY, DECEMBER 15, 1917. 

Lothier, 1293 Park pl., Brooklyn; Wm. C. Barnett, 45 Hamptotn pl., Brooklyn; 
Raymond P.

[...]

hereby is authorized and empowered to purchase in the open market, without public 
letting, two auto-trucks to be used by the New York School Lunch Committee for 
the transportation of food from the central kitchen to the associate schools, at a 
cost not to exceed four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, November 20, 1917. 
Approved by the Mayor November 30 1917. 

No. 476. 
Resolution to Authorize the Expenditure of $17,000 to Defray Cost of Celebra-

tion of the Completion of the Catskill Aqueduct. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 39 of the Greater New 

York Charter, approval is hereby given to the expenditure of not more than seventeen 
thousand dollars ($17,000), for the purpose of defraying the expenses incidental 
to the celebration of the completion of the Catskill Aqueduct. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November 20, 1917. 
Approved by the Mayor November 30, 1917. 

No. 477. 
Resolution to Authorize the County Clerk of Bronx County to Purchase Office

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater' 

New York Charter, the County Clerk of Bronx County be and he is hereby authorized 
and empowered to purchase fireproof roller shelf cases, cabinets and balcony, without 
public letting, to an amount not exceeding one thousand four hundred and ninety-
seven dollars ($1,497). 

:Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November 27, 1917. 
Approved by the Mayor December 1, 1917. 

No. 478. 
Resolution to Authorize the Board of Education to Contract for Work on Public 

School 45, The Bronx, Without Public Letting. 
Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater Nog